269-38 (COR)

Eulogio Shawn Gumataotao
Sabrina Salas Matanane
Tina Rose Muña-Barnes

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 1(aa)(3) OF CHAPTER V (EXECUTIVE BRANCH),
PUBLIC LAW 38-60, RELATIVE TO AUTHORIZING THE GUAM FIRE DEPARTMENT
TO EXPEND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($450,000) FROM THE
DEPARTMENT’S UNEXPENDED APPROPRIATED FUNDS FROM PRIOR FISCAL
YEARS FOR A “911 SURCHARGE” RATE STUDY PURSUANT TO 12 GCA CHAPTER
12.